
• 
, 

I 

NewG 

ationa 
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Morcsby. for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication) 

No. G43] PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 16th MARCH [2007 

Public Finances (Management) Act 1995 . 

PART V - BUDGETARY CONTROL - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

APPOINTMENT OF SECTION 32 OFFICERS 

I, Dr. Joseph Pagelio, of the Department of Education, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 32 of the Public 
Finances (Management) Act 1995, and all other powers enabling me, hereby:-

(a) revoke all previous Appointments gazetted in the National Gazelle No. G41 of 29th April, 2004; and 

(b) appoint each officer specified in Column I and for the purposes and amounts of money stated under Columns 
2, 3,4 and 5 of the Schedule. 

These appointments are effective as of the date of publication of this gazette. 

SCHEDULE 

Item Column I Column 2 
Nos. Officers Capital Works 

Purposes Purposes 

Department of Education. 

I. Secretary .... Unlimited 
2. Director-General - OlA 
3. Deputy Secretary (Standards & HRD) 
4. Deputy Secretary (Policy & Administration)" 
5. Chairman - (Teaching Services Commission). . ... 
6. First Assistant Secretary - (Human Res. Dev.) .... 
7. First Assistant Secretary - (Policy Plan. Research & Comm.) 
8. First Assistant Secretary - (Education Standards) 
9. First Assistant Secretary - (Finance and Admin.) 

10. Commissioner - Operation (fSC) .... . .. . 
11. Assistant Secretary - Finance and Budget .. .. .. " 
12. Assistant Secretary - General Admin. & Personnel .... .... 
13. Deputy National Librarian - Waigani 
14. Principals, NHS - Sogeri, Kerevat, Aiyura, POM, Passam, Wawin .... 
15. Principals, Secondary Schools (NCD) 
16. Principals, FODE .... . ... 
17. Principals, Tech. Colleges, Lac, POM, Arawa, Mt Hagen, Madang .... 
18. Principals, Business Colleges, POM, Kokopo, Goroka .. .. 
19 Principals, Teachers Colleges, PNGEI, Madang .. .. 
20. Assistant Secretary - Policy, Research & Communication 

Column 3 
Maintenance 

Purposes 

Unlimited 
50,000 
50,000 
50,000 

20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
15,000 
15.000 
15,000 

Column 4 
Capital Purchase 

Purposes 

Unlimited 
50,000 
50,000 
50,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
15,000 
15,000 
15,000 

Column 5 
DcpartmcnfaJ 

Purposes 

Unlimited 
50,000 
50,000 
50,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
20,000 
15,000 
15,000 
15,000 
7,500 
7,500 
7,500 
7,500 
7,500 
7,500 
7,500 
7,500 
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Appointment of Section 32 Officers:--cOlllinlletl 

Schedule:-continlletl 

Item Column 1 Column 2 
Nos. Officers Capital Works 

Purposes Purposes 

Department of Education:-conlinued. 

21. Assistant Secretary - NCD Education Services 
22. Assistant Secretary - Teacher Education & Staff Development 
23. Assistant Secretary - TcchnicalNocational Education 
24. Assistant Secretary - General Education Services .... 
25. Assistant Secretary - Curriculum Development 
26. Assistant Secretary - Planning, Facilitating and Monitoring 
27. Assistant Secretary - Inspections and Guidance 
28. Superintendent - Budget 
29. Chief Accountant .... 
30. Chief Audit Inspector 
31. Project Co-ordinator - Project Implementation Unit 
32. Chief Archivist 

Dated this 15th day of March, 2007. 

Prinled and Published by K. Kaiah, Govemmenl Prilller, 
Port Morcsby.-138. 

Column 3 
Maintenance 

Purposes 

5,000 

National Gazette 

Column <1 

Capita! Purchase 
Purposes 

Column 5 
Dcpanmental 

Purposes 

7.500 
7,500 
7,500 
7,500 
7,500 
7,500 
7.500 
5,000 
5,000 
5,000 
5,000 
5,000 

Dr. J. PAGELIO, 
Secretary for Education. 
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