

No. G43]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 16th MARCH

[2007

Public Finances (Management) Act 1995

PART V - BUDGETARY CONTROL - DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**APPOINTMENT OF SECTION 32 OFFICERS** 

I, Dr. Joseph Pagelio, of the Department of Education, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 32 of the Public Finances (Management) Act 1995, and all other powers enabling me, hereby:—

- (a) revoke all previous Appointments gazetted in the National Gazette No. G41 of 29th April, 2004; and
- (b) appoint each officer specified in Column 1 and for the purposes and amounts of money stated under Columns 2, 3, 4 and 5 of the Schedule.

These appointments are effective as of the date of publication of this gazette.

Item Nos.	Column 1 Officers Purposes					Column 2 Capital Works Purposes	Column 3 Maintenance Purposes	Column 4 Capital Purchase Purposes	Column 5 Departmental Purposes
Department of Educ	ation.							······································	
1. Secretary						Unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited
2. Director-Genera	i - Ola					_	50,000	50,000	50,000
3. Deputy Secretar	y (Standards & HRD)					_	50,000	50,000	50,000
4. Deputy Secretar	y (Policy & Administrati	on)	••••			_	50,000	50,000	50,000
5. Chairman - (Tea	ching Services Commiss	ion).		••••		_		20,000	20,000
6. First Assistant S	ecretary - (Human Res. I	Dev.)		••••			20,000	20,000	20,000
7. First Assistant S	ecretary - (Policy Plan, F	Research a	& Com	m.)			20,000	20,000	20,000
	ecretary - (Education Sta					<del></del>	20,000	20,000	20,000
9. First Assistant S	ecretary - (Finance and A	(dmin.)				_	20,000	20,000	20,000
	Operation (TSC)	***-					15,000	15,000	15,000
11. Assistant Secret	ary - Finance and Budget			••••			15,000	15,000	15,000
12. Assistant Secret	ary - General Admin. & I	Personnel	••••				15,000	15,000	15,000
	Librarian - Waigani	••••				<u> </u>			7,500
14. Principals, NHS	- Sogeri, Kerevat, Aiyura	a, POM, I	Passam,	Wawin			_		7,500
	ndary Schools (NCD)		••••			_		_	7,500
16. Principals, FOD	E	••••	****			—	<u> </u>		7,500
17. Principals, Tech.	Colleges, Lac, POM, Ar	awa, Mt	Hagen,	Madang		_	_		7,500
	iess Colleges, POM, Kok						_	_	7,500
	iers Colleges, PNGEI, M					<del></del>	_		7,500
	ry - Policy, Research &		ication	••••	••••	—		_	7,500

## SCHEDULE

## Appointment of Section 32 Officers:—continued

## Schedule:—continued

ltem Nos.	(	olumn 1 Officers urposes					Column 2 Capital Works Purposes	Column 3 Maintenance Purposes	Column 4 Capital Purchase Purposes	Column 5 Departmental Purposes
Department of Educati	on:continue	d.						······································	·	
21. Assistant Scoretary	- NCD Educ	ation Servi	ces .	<i></i>		_			_	7,500
22. Assistant Secretary - Teacher Education & Staff Development						_				7,500
23. Assistant Secretary	- Technical/	/ocational	Educatio	ก		_		—	—	7,500
24. Assistant Secretary	- General Ed	ucation Sci	vices .					—	<b>-</b> ******	7,500
25. Assistant Secretary	- Curriculum	Developm	ent .					—		7,500
26. Assistant Secretary - Planning, Facilitating and Monitoring								—	_	7,500
27. Assistant Secretary	- Inspections	and Guida	псе.	••• ••••	••••	÷		—		7,500
28. Superintendent - B	udget			••• ••••		—		5,000		5,000
29. Chief Accountant				··· ···						5,000
30. Chief Audit Inspec	tor					_		_		5,000
31. Project Co-ordinator - Project Implementation Unit						<u> </u>		_	<u> </u>	5,000
32. Chief Archivist	••••		,							5,000

Dated this 15th day of March, 2007.

Dr. J. PAGELIO, Secretary for Education.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—138.

· ·